

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM



DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY West Karbi Anglong, Judicial Courts & Offices compound, Sai – Ali, Hamren, Pin : 782486, West Karbi Anglong, Assam Email- <u>dlsawestka@gmail.com</u>, Contact No-6901281649 জিলা আইন সেৱা গ্রাধিকাৰী, পশ্চিম কার্বি আংলং,হামৰেণ।

NOTIFICATION Dated:-24.03.2025

This is for information to all the applicants who have been found eligible for the Written Examination for the post of Lower Division Assistant in response to our advertisement No. 02/2024 dated 18.12.2024, that the date of Written Examination is re-scheduled and the same will be held on 30th March 2025.

Applicants are requested bring their original Voter ID / Aadhaar Card / PAN Card etc for identification.

Inform all concerned.

Sed /-District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman District Legal Services Authority West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

Memo No: DLSA/WKA/2025/ 348-350 Dated the 24th March, 2025.

Anglong, Hamren . She is directed to upload the notice in the official website.

2. The Notice Board of DLSA, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

3. Office file.

Q 24/0725

2 4 MAR 20125 District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman District Legal Services Authority West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

District and Sessions Judge Cum Chairman, District Legal Service Authority West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

